
12/03/2023 18:03:04Isle of Man Classic 2023 - Mens Singles 10/03/2023

1)Neil Duff-NIR

bye

Steven Bradley-NIR

bye

Mark Astley-Lane-ENG

Joshua Powell-WAL

Willie Biggane-IMN

Colin Nicoll-SCO

Kieron Bridgwater-ENG

Adam Lipscombe-ENG

Reece Pauling-ENG

Gareth Starling-WAL

Chris Gelling-IMN

Cliff Prior-ENG

David J Davies-WAL

Chris Bradley-ENG

GROUP WINNER

1)Neil Duff-NIR

Steven Bradley-NIR

Joshua Powell-WAL

Willie Biggane-IMN

Kieron Bridgwater-ENG

Gareth Starling-WAL

Cliff Prior-ENG

David J Davies-WAL

1)Neil Duff-NIR

Willie Biggane-IMN

Kieron Bridgwater-ENG

Cliff Prior-ENG

1)Neil Duff-NIR

Kieron Bridgwater-ENG

Neil Duff-NIR
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16)Dan Perry-ENG

bye

Paul Francis-ENG

bye

Mason Cadogan-WAL

John Halsall-IMN

Lee Dever-ENG

Paul Egginton-ENG

Ash Khayat-ENG

Jason Speak-ENG

Michael Hammond-ENG

George Connolly-ENG

Harley Christian-IMN

John Teal-ENG

Richard Winder-ENG

Josh Harrison-ENG

GROUP WINNER

16)Dan Perry-ENG

Paul Francis-ENG

Mason Cadogan-WAL

Lee Dever-ENG

Ash Khayat-ENG

George Connolly-ENG

John Teal-ENG

Richard Winder-ENG

16)Dan Perry-ENG

Mason Cadogan-WAL

Ash Khayat-ENG

John Teal-ENG

16)Dan Perry-ENG

Ash Khayat-ENG

Dan Perry-ENG
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8)Martyn Turner-ENG

bye

Jonathan Hayllor-ENG

bye

Tony Richardson-ENG

James Thompson-ENG

Aaron Bradley-IMN

Lee Shewan-ENG

Johnny Stefano-ENG

Alan Kerr-SCO

Wayne France-ENG

Mathew Wood-ENG

Gary Blackwood-ENG

Wayne Holbrook-ENG

Greg McHattie-SCO

Dean Stackhouse-ENG

GROUP WINNER

8)Martyn Turner-ENG

Jonathan Hayllor-ENG

James Thompson-ENG

Lee Shewan-ENG

Johnny Stefano-ENG

Mathew Wood-ENG

Gary Blackwood-ENG

Greg McHattie-SCO

8)Martyn Turner-ENG

Lee Shewan-ENG

Mathew Wood-ENG

Gary Blackwood-ENG

8)Martyn Turner-ENG

Gary Blackwood-ENG

Martyn Turner-ENG
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9)Jordan Brooks-ENG

bye

Ryan Priestley-ENG

bye

Steve North-ENG

Bradley Roberts-WAL

Frank McDowell-NIR

Mervyn Fleck-NIR

Mark Guiver-SCO

John Senogles-IMN

Ian Hiscock-ENG

Darren Place-ENG

David Allen-ENG

Larry Murtagh-IRL

Angelo Esposito-ENG

Andrew Bindon-ENG

GROUP WINNER

9)Jordan Brooks-ENG

Ryan Priestley-ENG

Steve North-ENG

Frank McDowell-NIR

John Senogles-IMN

Ian Hiscock-ENG

Larry Murtagh-IRL

Andrew Bindon-ENG

9)Jordan Brooks-ENG

Frank McDowell-NIR

Ian Hiscock-ENG

Andrew Bindon-ENG

9)Jordan Brooks-ENG

Andrew Bindon-ENG

Jordan Brooks-ENG
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4)Kai fan Leung-HKG

bye

Graham Harris-ENG

bye

Liam Blakemore-ENG

Peter Rooney-ENG

Chris Bloomfield-ENG

Bradley Williams-ENG

Cormac Foley-IRL

Alan Edwards-ENG

Ryan Teare-IMN

Joe O'Donoghue-IRL

Jordan Dolan-ENG

Mitchell Blyth-ENG

Andrew Dempsey-IRL

Bryn Suckley-ENG

GROUP WINNER

4)Kai fan Leung-HKG

Graham Harris-ENG

Peter Rooney-ENG

Bradley Williams-ENG

Cormac Foley-IRL

Ryan Teare-IMN

Jordan Dolan-ENG

Andrew Dempsey-IRL

4)Kai fan Leung-HKG

Peter Rooney-ENG

Cormac Foley-IRL

Andrew Dempsey-IRL

4)Kai fan Leung-HKG

Cormac Foley-IRL

Kai fan Leung-HKG
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13)Ryan Hogarth-SCO

bye

Martyn Bulman-ENG

bye

Chas Barstow-ENG

Sam Cromwell-ENG

Pete Crossley-ENG

Ali Powell-IRL

Christopher Blyth-ENG

Shaun Matthews-ENG

Liam Rist-ENG

Noel Bagby-WAL

Gareth Nation-IMN

Lloyd Wintle-ENG

Martin Pratt-ENG

Alex Gurr-ENG

GROUP WINNER

13)Ryan Hogarth-SCO

Martyn Bulman-ENG

Sam Cromwell-ENG

Ali Powell-IRL

Christopher Blyth-ENG

Noel Bagby-WAL

Gareth Nation-IMN

Alex Gurr-ENG

13)Ryan Hogarth-SCO

Sam Cromwell-ENG

Christopher Blyth-ENG

Alex Gurr-ENG

13)Ryan Hogarth-SCO

Alex Gurr-ENG

Ryan Hogarth-SCO
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5)Luke Littler-ENG

bye

Nathan Derry-ENG

bye

Chris Blyth-ENG

James Moore-IRL

George Willetts-ENG

Robert Nelson-IMN

Kevin Biggane-IMN

Kevin Wragg-ENG

Colin F Smith-ENG

Danny Cowin-IMN

Kyle Lunn-IMN

Ian Roberts-IMN

Kieran Evans-ENG

Alan Birkett-ENG

GROUP WINNER

5)Luke Littler-ENG

Nathan Derry-ENG

Chris Blyth-ENG

Robert Nelson-IMN

Kevin Biggane-IMN

Colin F Smith-ENG

Ian Roberts-IMN

Kieran Evans-ENG

5)Luke Littler-ENG

Robert Nelson-IMN

Colin F Smith-ENG

Kieran Evans-ENG

5)Luke Littler-ENG

Kieran Evans-ENG

Luke Littler-ENG
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12)Lee Williams-WAL

bye

Harry Rowlands-ENG

bye

Mark Venables-IMN

David Coulton-ENG

Jason Manby-ENG

Norman Cairns-NIR

Sam Guest-ENG

Lewis Gurney-ENG

Ally Kerr-NIR

Jack Saxon-IMN

Lance Dean-ENG

Craig Smith-SCO

Dean Simmons-Fullwood-ENG

Cavan Phillips-WAL

GROUP WINNER

12)Lee Williams-WAL

Harry Rowlands-ENG

Mark Venables-IMN

Jason Manby-ENG

Lewis Gurney-ENG

Jack Saxon-IMN

Craig Smith-SCO

Dean Simmons-Fullwood-ENG

12)Lee Williams-WAL

Mark Venables-IMN

Lewis Gurney-ENG

Craig Smith-SCO

Mark Venables-IMN

Lewis Gurney-ENG

Lewis Gurney-ENG
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2)James Hurrell-ENG

bye

Michael Bracken-IRL

bye

Wayne Harrison-IMN

Ian Fields-IMN

Tom Weller-ENG

Mark Dickinson-ENG

Rob Corrin-IMN

Patrick Quinn-IRL

Davy Fitzgearld-IRL

Robert Collins-ENG

Graham Jenkins-WAL

Noel Gates-NIR

Luke Michael Ely-ENG

Andy Jenkins-ENG

GROUP WINNER

2)James Hurrell-ENG

Michael Bracken-IRL

Wayne Harrison-IMN

Mark Dickinson-ENG

Patrick Quinn-IRL

Robert Collins-ENG

Graham Jenkins-WAL

Andy Jenkins-ENG

2)James Hurrell-ENG

Wayne Harrison-IMN

Patrick Quinn-IRL

Andy Jenkins-ENG

2)James Hurrell-ENG

Patrick Quinn-IRL

Patrick Quinn-IRL
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15)Martin Atkins-ENG

bye

Owen Hunt-ENG

bye

Mark Hedley-ENG

Matthew McClurg-NIR

John Wightman-ENG

Mark Fazackerley-ENG

Paul Sertin-IMN

Peter Sims-ENG

Stephen Percival-ENG

Callum Francis-ENG

Paul Berriman-ENG

Ryan O'Connor-ENG

Anthony Dean-ENG

Nick Lewis-ENG

GROUP WINNER

15)Martin Atkins-ENG

Owen Hunt-ENG

Matthew McClurg-NIR

John Wightman-ENG

Peter Sims-ENG

Callum Francis-ENG

Ryan O'Connor-ENG

Nick Lewis-ENG

15)Martin Atkins-ENG

Matthew McClurg-NIR

Callum Francis-ENG

Ryan O'Connor-ENG

15)Martin Atkins-ENG

Ryan O'Connor-ENG

Martin Atkins-ENG
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7)Darren Johnson-ENG

bye

Steven Johnstone-SCO

bye

Mark Howard-ENG

Scott Walters-ENG

Steven Robertson-SCO

Noel Devine-IRL

Connor Levett-ENG

Robbie Gorst-ENG

Paul Lee Cooper-SCO

Andrew Foulis-IMN

Liam Moore-ENG

Neil Astley-WAL

Michael Thomson-SCO

Richard Walsh-IRL

GROUP WINNER

7)Darren Johnson-ENG

Steven Johnstone-SCO

Scott Walters-ENG

Steven Robertson-SCO

Connor Levett-ENG

Andrew Foulis-IMN

Neil Astley-WAL

Michael Thomson-SCO

7)Darren Johnson-ENG

Scott Walters-ENG

Connor Levett-ENG

Michael Thomson-SCO

Scott Walters-ENG

Connor Levett-ENG

Scott Walters-ENG
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10)James Beeton-ENG

bye

Aaron Ayres-ENG

bye

Barilli Ben-SCO

Daniel Birkett-ENG

Andrew Glover-ENG

Walter McCarthy-IMN

Robert Price-WAL

Scott Withers-NIR

Dave Ladley-ENG

Ian Clark-ENG

Andrew Thompson-ENG

Damien Peters-IRL

David Carr-ENG

Paul Kelly-IMN

GROUP WINNER

10)James Beeton-ENG

Aaron Ayres-ENG

Barilli Ben-SCO

Walter McCarthy-IMN

Scott Withers-NIR

Dave Ladley-ENG

Damien Peters-IRL

David Carr-ENG

10)James Beeton-ENG

Barilli Ben-SCO

Dave Ladley-ENG

Damien Peters-IRL

10)James Beeton-ENG

Dave Ladley-ENG

James Beeton-ENG
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3)Mark Barilli-SCO

bye

Ian Speed-ENG

bye

Robert Comben-ENG

Tony Barker-IMN

Mattie Murtagh-IRL

Gary Robson-ENG

Ross Muszynski-SCO

Leigh Cadogan-WAL

Ryan Pass-ENG

Ricky Speroni-ENG

Ciaran Teehan-IRL

Karl Whitfield-ENG

William Blackwell-ENG

Kevin Lane-IMN

GROUP WINNER

3)Mark Barilli-SCO

Ian Speed-ENG

Tony Barker-IMN

Gary Robson-ENG

Leigh Cadogan-WAL

Ricky Speroni-ENG

Ciaran Teehan-IRL

Kevin Lane-IMN

3)Mark Barilli-SCO

Tony Barker-IMN

Ricky Speroni-ENG

Ciaran Teehan-IRL

3)Mark Barilli-SCO

Ricky Speroni-ENG

Mark Barilli-SCO
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14)Thomas Junghans-CHE

bye

Maly James-ENG

bye

Justin Cushenan-NIR

Alan Young-IMN

Adam Blackburn-ENG

Tom Cromwell-ENG

Paul Hogan-ENG

Paul Smith-ENG

Michael Fearon-ENG

Jim Stevens-ENG

David Speak-ENG

Robbie Lawson-IMN

Cole Davey-WAL

William Thompson-ENG

GROUP WINNER

14)Thomas Junghans-CHE

Maly James-ENG

Justin Cushenan-NIR

Tom Cromwell-ENG

Paul Hogan-ENG

Michael Fearon-ENG

David Speak-ENG

Cole Davey-WAL

14)Thomas Junghans-CHE

Tom Cromwell-ENG

Paul Hogan-ENG

Cole Davey-WAL

Tom Cromwell-ENG

Paul Hogan-ENG

Paul Hogan-ENG

105

 

 

 

106

 

 

 

107

 

 

 

108

 

 

 

109

 

 

 

110

 

 

 

111

 

 

 

112

 

 

 

181

 

 

 

182

 

 

 

183

 

 

 

184

 

 

 

219

 

 

 

220

 

 

 

238

 

 

 

4

3

1

4

4

0

4

1

4

0

4

0

4

0

2

4

4

0

1

4

2

4

4

1

0

4

Last 256 - Best of 7 legs

Last 128 - Best of 7 legs

Last 64 - Best of 7 legs

Last 32 - Best of 7 legs

GROUP 14

Page 14©Roger Boyesen 2005-2023 http://www.dartsforwindows.com - Darts for Windows v.2.9.3.17



12/03/2023 18:03:04Isle of Man Classic 2023 - Mens Singles 10/03/2023

6)Barry Copeland-NIR

bye

Jason Heaver-ENG

bye

Corey Cook-ENG

Matthew Holmes-ENG

William McKendry-NIR

Adam Shanks-ENG

Matt Doe-ENG

Carl Baines-ENG

Paul Goodwin-ENG

Tony Kay-IMN

John Purdy-ENG

Jak Stott-IMN

Kieran Smith-ENG

Jon Darlington-WAL

GROUP WINNER

6)Barry Copeland-NIR

Jason Heaver-ENG

Corey Cook-ENG

William McKendry-NIR

Carl Baines-ENG

Tony Kay-IMN

John Purdy-ENG

Kieran Smith-ENG

6)Barry Copeland-NIR

William McKendry-NIR

Carl Baines-ENG

Kieran Smith-ENG

6)Barry Copeland-NIR

Kieran Smith-ENG

Barry Copeland-NIR
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11)Jim McEwan-SCO

bye

Ady Hogg-IMN

bye

Callum McCleary-SCO

Jodie Challinor-WAL

Simon Winder-ENG

Antony Dundas-SCO

Andrew Gurr-ENG

Tavis Dudeney-ENG

Richie Parkin-ENG

Karl Beauchamp-OTH

Garry Sewell-ENG

Eusebiu Rosu-ROU

Charlie Manby-ENG

Jamie Martin-ENG

GROUP WINNER

11)Jim McEwan-SCO

Ady Hogg-IMN

Callum McCleary-SCO

Simon Winder-ENG

Tavis Dudeney-ENG

Richie Parkin-ENG

Eusebiu Rosu-ROU

Charlie Manby-ENG

11)Jim McEwan-SCO

Simon Winder-ENG

Richie Parkin-ENG

Charlie Manby-ENG

11)Jim McEwan-SCO

Richie Parkin-ENG

Jim McEwan-SCO
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1)Neil Duff-NIR

16)Dan Perry-ENG

8)Martyn Turner-ENG

9)Jordan Brooks-ENG

4)Kai fan Leung-HKG

13)Ryan Hogarth-SCO

5)Luke Littler-ENG

Lewis Gurney-ENG

Patrick Quinn-IRL

15)Martin Atkins-ENG

Scott Walters-ENG

10)James Beeton-ENG

3)Mark Barilli-SCO

Paul Hogan-ENG

6)Barry Copeland-NIR

11)Jim McEwan-SCO

CHAMPION

1)Neil Duff-NIR

8)Martyn Turner-ENG

4)Kai fan Leung-HKG

5)Luke Littler-ENG

15)Martin Atkins-ENG

Scott Walters-ENG

3)Mark Barilli-SCO

6)Barry Copeland-NIR

1)Neil Duff-NIR

5)Luke Littler-ENG

15)Martin Atkins-ENG

6)Barry Copeland-NIR

5)Luke Littler-ENG

15)Martin Atkins-ENG

Luke Littler-ENG

241

 

 

 

242

 

 

 

243

 

 

 

244

 

 

 

245

 

 

 

246

 

 

 

247

 

 

 

248

 

 

 

249

 

 

 

250

 

 

 

251

 

 

 

252

 

 

 

253

 

 

 

254

 

 

 

255

 

 

 

4

2

4

1

4

0

4

1

0

4

4

1

4

3

4

2

4

2

1

4

4

0

3

4

1

4

4

1

5

4

Last 16 - Best of 7 legs

Quarter-finals - Best of 7 legs

Semi-finals - Best of 7 legs

Final - Best of 9 legs

FINALS
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